
TABLE 1 Baseline characteristics of the patients with FL (N=118)

Characteristic n (%)

Age (year), median (range)
    <60

³60
Gender
    Female
    Male

Extranodal involvement ³ 2
     Yes
      No
B symptoms
     Yes
      No

Bone marrow involvement
     Yes
      No

Ann Arbor stage
      I/II
      III/IV

PRIMA-PI
     low and intermediate-risk group
     high-risk group

Histological grade
     1-3A
     3B+composite

  FLIPI-2
      <3

³3

33
85

53
65

47
71

42
76

55
63

25
93

47
71

78
40

57
61



TABLE 1 Continued

Characteristic n (%)

HB (g/L) <120
    Yes
     No

ALB (g/L) <40
    Yes
     No

 LDH (U/L) >UNL
     Yes
      No

b2-MG (mg/L) >UNL
     Yes
      No

CD4+ T cells
      <30%

³30%

NK cells
      <8%

³8%

Ki-67
      <30%

³30%

 Bcl-2
     positive
     negative
 Bcl-6
      positive
      negative

59
59

70
48

58
60

62
56

62
56

56
62

36
82

111
7

114
4



TABLE 1 Continued

Characteristic n (%)

CD5
positive

     negative

CD21
positive

     negative

 CD10
positive

     negative

CD20
positive

     negative

MUM1
positive

      negative

57
61

114
4

68
50

118
0

65
53



TABLE 2    Overall survival and progression-free survival in univariate analysis in follicular lymphoma

B symptoms
      Yes
       No

Influencing factors
OS rate in 3 years with
      follow-up (%)

PFS rate in 3 years with
      follow-up (%)

P P

Pathological grade
      1-3A
   3B+composite

91.2%
68.7%

<0.001
76.5%
26.8%

<0.001

70.3%
90.5%

<0.001
36.5%
70.9%

0.001

PRIMA-PI
     LR and IR
     HR

93.5%
76.1%

0.006
84.6%
41.1%

<0.001

FLIPI-2
    <3

³3

96.1%
72.0%

<0.001
80.8%
39.0%

0.002

HB
   <120g/L

³120g/L

77.2%
87.1%

0.003 42.9%
71.9%

0.016

ALB
    <40g/L

³40g/L

74.2%
97.7%

<0.001
43.9%
83.3%

0.002

LDH
   Normal
   Higher

89.7%
75.5%

0.049
72.3%
44.7%

0.003



TABLE 2    Continued

Influencing factors
OS rate in 3 years with
      follow-up (%)

PFS rate in 3 years with
      follow-up (%)

P P

89.4%
76.3%

0.038
69.2%
47.5%

0.031

CD4+ T cells
      <30%

³30%

74.8%
92.6%

   0.001
42.1%
78.7%

<0.001

NK cells
     <8%

³8%

69.5%
95.3%

<0.001
35.6%
77.8%

<0.001

Ki-67
    <30%

³30%

91.5%
78.9%

0.005
87.6%
46.2%

0.001

CD5
   positive
   negative

71.9%
93.4%

<0.001 34.3%
81.6%

<0.001

CD10
    positive
    negative

94.0%
69.9%

<0.001
77.0%
35.7%

<0.001

MUM1
   positive
   negative

73.3%
94.5%

0.001
41.5%
79.4%

0.001

b2-MG
   Normal
   Higher



TABLE 3    Overall survival and progression-free survival in multivariate Cox analysis in follicular lymphoma

Influencing factors
OS

HR 95%CI P

PFS

HR 95%CI P

Pathological grade
3B+composite

2.933 1.080-7.963 0.035

NK cells<8% 0.067 0.010-0.435 0.005

1.777 0.528-5.984 0.353

0.705 0.149-3.340 0.659
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